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CAMPUS CONTACTS 
Campus Director: Dr. Terry Murphy     
 596-8911 
 terry.murphy@cna.nl.ca 
   
Admissions Officer: Barbara Robichaud 
 596-8914 

Barbara.robichaud@cna.nl.ca 
  
Accessibility Services: Wendy Monk    Wanda Smith-Sparkes 
 Coordinator of Accessibility Services Resource Facilitator 
 227-6272    596-8944 
 wendy.monk@cna.nl.ca  

 wanda.smithsparkes@cna.nl.ca 
 
Bookstore: Donette Morris 
 Storekeeper I 
 596-8913 
 donette.morris@cna.nl.ca 
 
Computer/It Services: Paul Barret 
 Computer Support Specialist 
 596-8949 
 paul.barrett@cna.nl.ca 
 
Guidance Counsellor: Sandy Maher 
 596-8926 
 sandy.maher@cna.nl.ca 
  
Library Services: Stephen Nolan    
 Librarian     
 596-8925 
 stephen.nolan@cna.nl.ca   
 
Student Development Officer: Robyn Frampton 
 596-8921 
 robyn.frampton@cna.nl.ca 
 
 


